DATA SHEET
 METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
POWER SUPPLY
25D series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

■ Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part number code
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Type
D: Disk
Element Diameter
05~53
Varistor Voltage
180: 18V
101: 100V
102: 1000V
Pitch
No suffix: 10mm
P12.5: 12.5mm
   3
10
Product Specification
25D
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Circuit Protection
Jan. 09, 2019 V.0
Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
T
L e
F
Table 1
Unit: mm
Table 2
Unit: mm
Symbol Dimension  Model T e Model T e
H 27.0~31.5  180K 2.5~4.8 1.7 361K 3.4~5.9 2.9
L(min.) 20.0  220K 2.6~4.9 1.8 391K 3.5~6.1 3.0
D 25.0~28.0  270K 2.6~5.0 2.0 431K 3.7~6.4 3.2
F(±1.0) 10.0/12.5  330K 2.7~5.2 1.9 471K 3.8~6.7 3.4
T Table 2  390K 2.6~5.5 2.0 511K 3.9~7.0 3.6
e(±0.8) Table 2  470K 2.7~5.1 2.1 561K 4.1~7.3 3.8
d(±0.1) 1.0  560K 2.8~5.4 2.3 621K 4.3~7.6 4.1
   680K 2.9~5.7 2.6 681K 4.5~7.8 4.4
   820K 2.6~4.5 2.0 751K 4.8~8.0 4.5
   101K 2.9~4.6 2.2 781K 4.9~8.1 4.6
   121K 2.9~4.8 2.4 821K 5.1~8.4 4.8
   151K 2.7~4.9 2.0 911K 5.3~8.9 5.2
   181K 2.8~5.2 2.1 102K 5.9~9.5 5.2
   201K 2.9~5.2 2.2 112K 6.3~10.1 5.6
   221K 3.0~5.3 2.3 122K 6.4~10.7 6.0
   241K 3.1~5.8 2.4 142K 7.4~12.6 6.8
   271K 3.1~5.3 2.6 162K 7.9~13.2 7.6
   301K 3.2~5.5 2.7 182K 8.1~14.5 8.4
   331K 3.2~5.7 2.7
   4
10
Product Specification
25D
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Circuit Protection